
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11879 11457 11195 10989 10821 10659 10504 10336 10238 10148 10130 10179 10332 10561 10351 10480 11053 12176 13142 13768 14210 14596 14897 15001 313,338

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 42 33 829

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 679 669 658 652 646 645 648 658 673 659 668 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,374

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 679 669 658 652 646 645 648 658 673 659 668 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,374

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 689 679 669 658 652 646 645 648 658 673 659 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 689 679 669 658 652 646 645 648 658 673 659 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

TBINU3 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 10,800

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 689 679 669 658 652 646 645 648 658 673 659 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 689 679 669 658 652 646 645 648 658 673 659 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

PKLGU1 (MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13 219 219 199 192 183 179 173 176 178 175 174 176 176 175 145 133 176 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,916

KLPPGT15 219 219 199 192 183 179 173 176 178 175 174 176 176 175 145 133 176 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,916

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 154 126 94 112 120 102 98 109 112 107 86 86 109 145 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,517

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 154 123 94 112 119 101 96 109 112 106 86 86 109 145 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,513

PGLAGT12 326 307 269 256 239 231 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 334 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,586

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 107 2,323

PLPSGT12 216 216 203 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,580

PLPSGT13 216 216 203 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,580

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 204 213 213 213 213 4,027

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 90 114 117 158 158 2,510

SKSPBK1 270 255 226 217 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 275 350 349 350 350 350 350 7,045

TJGSBK1B 326 306 263 249 231 222 211 217 220 214 213 216 217 215 154 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 351 351 7,181

TJGSBK2A 314 292 249 235 217 208 203 203 206 203 203 203 204 203 203 203 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 347 7,133

TJGSBK2B 312 292 249 235 217 208 203 203 206 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 347 7,132

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

TJGSBK1A 326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,256

GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,085

GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,085

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 333 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,507

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 203 213 213 213 213 2,946

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 203 213 213 213 213 2,946

KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 3,064

PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 2,916

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 117 158 158 1,423

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 115 158 156 1,414

PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 107 107 1,088

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 762

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 476

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PKLGGT9 (DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 60 60 60 60 73 100 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,286

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 0 0 0 0 72 100 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,165

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,050

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 880

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 590

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1092 1163 1425 1631 1759 1881 1996 2020 1994 2060 2074 2037 2024 1955 2180 2260 2026 1614 1174 983 1075 939 900 937 33,037

TOTAL GEN 11759 11337 11075 10869 10701 10539 10384 10216 10118 10028 10010 10059 10212 10441 10231 10360 10933 12056 13022 13648 14090 14476 14770 14883 310,469

*** PKLG GT9 - Testing on DFO

28-May-12

Monday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14897 14617 14536 14770 15152 15405 15377 15383 15423 15382 15049 14491 13898 13618 13494 14324 14544 14532 14416 14187 13826 13695 13427 13130 313,338

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 829

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,374

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,374

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

TBINU3 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 10,800

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,554

PKLGU1 (MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,916

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,916

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,517

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,513

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 313 296 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,586

PGPSBK3B 100 95 95 97 107 101 102 101 103 102 103 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 2,323

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,580

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,580

SGB3GT33 213 202 181 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 126 120 120 204 213 213 213 210 187 153 176 177 4,027

SGRIGT21 133 90 90 126 158 137 140 138 143 140 141 98 90 90 90 90 99 96 121 90 90 90 90 90 2,510

SKSPBK1 350 348 330 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 288 260 247 350 350 350 350 350 336 307 326 326 7,045

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 311 295 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,181

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 297 281 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,133

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 297 281 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,132

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 311 295 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,256

GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,085

GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,085

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 313 296 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,507

SGB3GT31 213 202 181 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 126 120 120 204 213 213 213 209 187 153 176 176 2,946

SGB3GT32 213 202 181 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 126 120 120 204 213 213 213 209 187 153 176 176 2,946

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,064

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 2,916

SGRIGT22 133 90 90 126 158 137 140 138 142 140 141 97 90 90 90 90 99 96 121 90 0 0 0 0 1,423

SGRIGT23 133 90 90 126 157 137 136 138 140 136 141 97 90 90 90 90 99 96 119 90 0 0 0 0 1,414

PGPSBK3A 100 95 95 97 107 101 102 101 103 102 103 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 0 0 0 0 0 1,088

SRDGGT1 73 70 70 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 73 70 70 70 70 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 762

SRDGGT2 73 70 70 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 476

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PKLGGT9 (DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,286

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,165

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,050

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 80 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 880

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 108 150 133 138 150 135 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 107 150 132 137 150 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 21 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 65 20 20 20 20 111 108 50 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1041 1171 1252 1018 936 961 989 983 943 984 999 1042 1635 1815 1941 1211 991 1003 999 1098 925 1056 902 980 33,037

TOTAL GEN 14779 14499 14418 14652 15034 15287 15259 15265 15305 15264 14931 14373 13780 13500 13374 14204 14424 14412 14296 14067 13706 13575 13307 13010 310,469

*** PKLG GT9 - Testing on DFO




